COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to SUGAR CREEK REST _ __
To operate MEADOW LAKE MANOR.OF SU AR CREEK= RE

| NAME OF FACIITY GENCY

Located at_109 PERSONAL CARE LANE WORTHINGTON, PA_ 16262

(COMPEETE? ADDRESS GF FACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

FODRESS OF SATELLITE 81 ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESSOF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Homes

GAAXIMUM CAPACITY)

amended; nd:'ﬁegulations

IANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS!

ugust 13,

No: 426810

oot £ Kot =7

ISSUING OFFICER CEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issuad for the above site(s} only and Is net transferable
and should be posted in a consplcuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELIARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

AUG 1 9 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Philip E. Tack, Administrator
Sugar Creek Rest

120 Lakeside Drive

Worthington, Pennsylvania 16262

Re: Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
109 Personal Care Lane
Worthington, Pennsylvania 16262

Dear Mr. Tack:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
May 11, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 65 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license s being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




Western Regio

UG 042010
AUG VICLATION REPORT
. S - :
Acult Residentiat Licansing PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 41
NA ; RSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest

109 Personal Care Lane, Worth on, PA 16262
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
May 11, 201¢ K. Krupps, A. Linhart

426810

Mditiple representatives produce the plan}

Heley Andersm P Direckor jRdmia. . |

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
| Ao W&,@Mx -3 M/ G{tb
; p—
[ 1 F I 3 4 5
REGULATION VIGLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
35 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
. Will. BE specific violation, as well as 3 plarrto VERIFIED
COMPLETED assire the violation does not recur) BY DPW
&130f 10 1. The homes ntident policy wad
16b [ iated Yo inciude ff ucfﬁ;an
The home shall develop and | The home's incident policy dig @b panagement oF inCiderngs
implement writlen policies nat address prevention, and Gred cond Tioas
ard procedures on the management of incidents and 3. The Admiai sv}m:!-nr; c desicnee
prevention, reporting, condifions. will ge port @y Ind.i'rﬂ D B bt
L e . hav
;g;qﬁ;:ﬂon, mvastl’org?aon & AYA ‘?on%s S Vio?a?igg?fﬁ;{en
reportabls incidents and W A /@, ) Mpliange is not v le
condifiars, g /35 Lo pdel o i L ;:‘:&07

HUZZ2:!4 0102 #06 2ny
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 41

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Maadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest

426810

GURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

108 Personal Care Lane, Woerthington, PA 16262
INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include ali dates of the inspection)

May 11, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A. Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN

muliipie representatives produca the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess

{1} Evacuation procedures.
(2) Staff duties and
responsibiliies during fire
drills, as well as during
emergency evacuation,

| transportation and at an

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF D. ,
Heton Qrndtiams 4-3-1a | CORRECTION " ; 5
R
1 2 3 4 L
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {(include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation dees not recur) BY DPW
652 {3510 i 5’*‘@%‘;’\ ember A-wabl' end Stepl
' memperB, was ted Yo e
Frior to or during the first Staff person A and staff person 4eples orented R“‘B““'
work day, all direct care B, both hired 03/30/10, were not (D Boracolm giseadataso .
staff persons including oriented {o any of the required ® ko4, % i
ancillary staff persons, {opics. 'y ﬁw- G0 ekl o Steps have been taken(to
substitute parsonnel and Ak \omenancy rrneuation correct violation; full
volurnteers shali have an trancpolation and ot dmorensy | COM fiance is not verifigble
crientation in general fire { gDecirn o4 3 2ocid
safely and emergency ey cmalire, f Date als (GFW)
preparedness that includes ity o plcin oot
the following: @"ﬁmm QW

WH22 4 0102 0 2ny
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
feadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creck Rest
109 Personal Care Lans, Worthington, PA 16262

H

426810

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alt dates of the inspection)

May 11, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A. Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

multiple reprasentatives produce the plan}

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unisss

WU22:4 DINZ +0 Sny

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APRROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
IS TN MM«) HE-3-12 CORRECTION }f&\x/ %T({f/
: ‘ )
e v
1 3 . 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION - DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include & step-by-step plat to correct the COMPLIANCE
WilLL BE specific viclation, as well as a pian to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does nat recur) BY bPw
emergency locafion if Glac|io . .
applicable. fe] Mé ""‘6"5 week .
(3) The designated meeting 3 Tha Qdminsstoate. o
place outside the building or bt fualuh a8 A0 A e
within the fire-safe area in Woith drv cpllencs and apsdt
the event of an actual fire. bbﬂd«b‘ﬁj’“’i’o QA«A
{4} Smoking safety
procedures, the home's
smoking policy and location
of smoking areas, if
applicabls,
(5} The location and use of
fire extinguishers.

{6) Smoke detectors and
fire atarms.

(7) Telephone use and
notification of emermgency
Senvices.

ANH IXYINoaYIR




VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 11

May 11, 2010

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
NMeadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
108 Personal Cars Lane, Worthington, PA 16262

426810

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspaction)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A, Linhart

WHzZZ2:4 0102 0 2nyg’

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
muiltiple representatives produce the pan}

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onfy unless

1
/ w
|

abuse and neglact under
the Older Adult Protective
Servicas Act,

{4) Repoerting of reportable
incidents and conditions.

=
m
I
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE =
CORRECTION .
Medor Bndecans &-3o o i
PR a
1 ] V4 ) 4 j -
REGULATION VIDLATION DATE BY WHICH FLAN OF CORREGTION DATE iz
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {Inciude a step-by-step pian to correct the COMPLIANCE <
WiLL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not racur) BY DPW
65b {4301 to mﬂmu'a ticg O-tian dach p 6""19‘-3 ol
Within 40 scheduled Staff person A and staff person
working hours, direct care | B, both hired 03/30/10, were not @) ﬁnm L wmadcod le,
staff persons, ancillary staff | oriented to the following topics: & W‘-amdd.tm( ““?’a"‘b’
persons, substitute « Emergency medical plan. 0 bk P WM Steps have been takan to-
personnel and volunteers s Mandatory reporting of © Reps o, feparlike correct violation; full 1
shall have an orentation abuse and neglect under S don s o ot ek Concatium~ compliange is not verjfiable
that includes the following: the Clder Adult Protective 02t a wrttd, dre W B%?’LM %
{1} Residentrights. Services Act ® 4 :@ W + e Initiais {D
(2) Emergency medical » Reporting of reportable “Qrire o frint ouLd-kl-r .
plan. incidents and conditions. B The Gdmitzibiats. v
(3} Mandatory reporting of




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page Sof 11

May 11, 2010

{ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
168 Personal Care Lane, Worthin on, PA 16262

426810

| CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the ins pection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

K. Kruppa, A, Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
muitiple representatives produce the plan)

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE anly unless

Paisonous materials shall
be kept locked and
inaccessible to residents
uniess all of the residents
living in the home are able
to safely use or avoid
poisonous materiais.

use and avoid poisonous
materials.

Epsom salts and denture cleaner
were unlocked and accessible to
residents in room #35. Both of
the items had label precautions
that indicated the need 1o calf
Poison Control if swallowed.
None of the residents in the
home have been assessed and
detemmined that they can safely

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE { DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APRROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION VA
Metom Gmatora s | §-3~0 GQA://U
——, ———
1 2 3 4 j
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 26800, CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WiLL BE specific violation, as well as a ptan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPwW
82¢ 716 010 I The £om dould and

L’"P‘

W eae o0




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
109 Personal Care Lane, Worthington, PA 16262

ey

426810

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include ail dates of the inspection)
May 11, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A. Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE §
multiple representatives produce the plan}

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION : i
L “Reler Qrdssand 8- 3~10 ' {"Zio
[
1 2 3 [ 4 5
REGULATICN VIOLATION DATE BY WHIGCH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {include a step-by-stap plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE spacific violation, as wall as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY bPw
854 Gl30)acio e MAW %o fuotre
. - t D wan .
Sanitary conditions shail be | Thare was = strong smell of stale
maintained. urine in the bathroom adjacent to 2. cee brodhirome el
room #13. CAecasd forr e do
S ddwm MMW'
REPEAT VIQOLATION 2M2/2009 Hep Gopet -
ks o S DO s e beenatenfo
B g4 10 comect violation; full
A4 i
sy o L T
ctt rmicorn oond jgjg;‘” Date itals (DPW)

MHP2:4 Q102 ¢0 2Nnp

JIMOOU3KH




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
109 Personal Care Lane, Worthington, PA 16262

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
426810

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
May 11, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kl‘uppa. A Linhart

- PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
multiple representatives produce the plan}

IGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

MEvrats 0102 0 2ny

surfaces shall be clean, in + Bathroom between rooms
good repair ang free of #11 and #13.

hazards, + Bathroom between rooms
#18 and #20.

» Bathroom between rooms
#19 and #21.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE j DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
RECTION ;
Hefon Brdtean | 830 | SORREETIO e 190, e[
- 5 ’
1 2 3 4 s
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
S5 Pa.Code § 2800, CORRECTION finclude a step-by-step pian to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as wall as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) gY DPFW
5-i8~Ro10 | 2% Rotta L atle trale T
88a u)’ﬂérmm Aoste and bl
Floors, walls, ceitings, The ceiling vents in the following Ahath \.m.&nj:u e ARPALL
windows, doors and other | locations were coated with dust: ord fpar- of ey

AWK AMEIMOaY3IM




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creck Rest
109 Personal Care Lane, Worthington, PA 16262

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
426810

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection)

May 11, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

multiple representatives producs the plan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

o assist bars.

hallway bathroom across from
the water fountain,

REPEAT VIOLATICON 2/12/2009

| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DAT
CORRECTION
“Hebern Qnditand 8-3vo Q;& 10
e —— Al
1 2 3 ’ 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN CF CORRECTION DATE
65 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well 25 a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
10244 $-(5-10 1,»& ALLLLAS L) P lewcade
Toilet and bath areas shall | A secure grab bar was riot i the Mﬂ:"w Abrsse;
have grab bars, hand rails | adjacent o the toilet in the M the watze drumterin

WHb2:L 0102 »0 Sny

YNH JAHBAMOOU3N




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 41

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
109 Personal Care Lane, Worthington, PA 16262

426810

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

May 11, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Includa all dates of the inspection)

RECGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A. Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF
multiple representativas produce the plan}

CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

Whsz iz 0102 0 2oy

ANW 3NUIMOaHIW

Frosted Flakes, Cocoa
Puffs, Raisin Bran, and
Honeycomb.,

Dry instant mashed
potatoes.

Dry combread mix.

Dry chocolate cake mix.

3. The admenlictsn o

UL Nalirscd, ot &A%

 SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL GF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION
taten Onpteanc &-3-10 ?]ﬂﬂ) ),
__~
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan ta correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE spuclfic violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the vielation does not recur) BY OPW
103g 4~i5-to {Tha W wers- Qraded
Food shall be stored in The following food items were amd datrd
closed or sealed containers. | unsealed: 3. Tha ;vlo-f,é waos tducated
: + Dry breakfast cercals —

u\L 0




PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 10 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Meadow Lake Manor of Sugar Creek Rest
109 Personal Care Lane, Worthington, PA 16262

426810

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

May 11, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S] {inciude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL. REPRESENTATIVE
K. Kruppa, A. Linhart

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
muitiple representatives produce the plam

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

WHS2:4 0102 +0 23ny

minimum 2A-10BC rating
shall be focated in each
kitchen, The kitchen
extinguisher meets the
requirements for one flgor
as required in 131a.

2A-10BC rating was not in the
| Kitchen.

R e sy
2. The Gelrienifinakn 02 mh
Weth dothuidh
Wﬁwe
Wﬁaldz;jm_
L ’ Lot He
o

A\l Lﬂa/'
SRy s S

"1 SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APEROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
CORRECTION
Wadon Bmdaiany g-3-1o : ’guﬂ o
1 2 3 4
: REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORREGTION {include a stap-by-step plan 1o correct the COMPLIANCE
WiLL BE - specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFTED
COMPLETED assure the violatlon does not recur) BY DPW
L Lt adongecd W plecsd
131¢ (i~ {0 o rongersniss P
A fire extinguisher with a A fire extinguisher with a

ﬁb/ho

b

dNH 3XEIM0aU3IN




VIOLATION REPORT .-
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
NMeadow Lake Manor of Sugar Croek Rest
402 Personal Care L.ane, Worthin PA 16262 L 426810
INSPEGTION DATE(S) (Inciude afi dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
K. A. Linhart

May 11, 2010 Kruppa,
PRINTED NAME AND 11TLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produca the plan)

MyBZ2:4 0102 +0 any

AMM IANEINDAYIW

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF I&A'_I’E
. - CORRECTION (
“Heke) (raecand §-3-v ' /) Lo
' ' ' 7
4 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATEON DATE £Y WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. CORRECTION {include 2 step-by-step pian to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific viatation, as welt as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the viclztion does not recur} BY DPW
254c S 10 1,_The wmendeed b g e
s N . T/Mw /
Residant reconds shail be The foliowing items contained RN LY ook and.
stored in locked containers | resident information and were e, UkackEs: w}«hm Y th bdj!
or a secured, enciosad area | unfocked and unattended ata Y ek Weo el N
| tsed solely for record desk at the nurse’s station 7 aree g{ ( 3
storage and be accessible | opposite room #17: plpteds in Lotheesl Ar2 Lo
atafl imes tothe « The'emergency medical 2 The O WO i paacdecd;
administrator or the transfer sheet book. m W
administrator’s designee, » ‘Tha incident report book. e 7 = Abns
and upan request, to the = The visiting nurse/home ) 2, The W . J—/wgg‘-“'
Department or ) health communication il wtietmdEd S
representatives of the area book. Jondinge Yo Or
agency on aging. .






